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‘Department of

|

.. Environmental Protection

" Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Biair Stone Road : Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles '
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

June 24, 1997

Mr. Sal Daly

1.49 Cleaners, Inc.
2425 South Dale Mabry
Tampa, Florida 33629

Re: Facility No.: 0571141

Dear Mr. Daly:

" The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submltted on April 18, 1997.

. Please .note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is ‘due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. :

. If you have or expect to havebany changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible. official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection '

2600 Blair Stone Road )

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
‘additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compllance 1nspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Motty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building A
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400. Secretary

January 31, 2000

=+
Mr. Sal Daly

$1.49 Cleaners
2425 South Dale Mabry
Tampa, Florida 33629

Dear Mr. Daly,

Thank you for your note regarding the sale of $1.49 Cleaners. The Department received
your note on January 28 and has made the appropriate change to our database.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), states that an annual operation
fee in the amount of $50.00 is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the
preceding year which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirement of the Title V
general permit. Our records indicate that $1.49 Cleaners was in operation in 1999. Therefore,
the annual operation fee is now due.

Next week we will be sending out reminder notices along with invoices to facilities not
yet paying the 1999 annual operation fee. For your convenience, a reminder notice and invoice
will be mailed to $1.49 Cleaners. If you have any questions concerning the fee or the Title V
general permit program, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman

Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Source

SB\

cc: Margaret Hennis, Pinellas County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush . 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 31, 2000

Mr. Sal Daly

$1.49 Cleaners

2425 South Dale Mabry
Tampa, Florida 33629

Dear Mr. Daly,

Thank you for your note regarding the sale of $1.49 Cleaners. The Department received
your note on January 28 and has made the appropriate change to our database.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), states that an annual operation
fee in the amount of $50.00 is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the
preceding year which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirement of the Title V
general permit. Our records indicate that $1.49 Cleaners was in operation in 1999. Therefore,
the annual operation fee is now due.

Next week we will be sending out reminder notices along with invoices to facilities not
yet paying the 1999 annual operation fee. For your convenience, a reminder notice and invoice
will be mailed to $1.49 Cleaners. If you have any questions concerning the fee or the Title V
general permit program, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

oeori B

Sandra Bowman

Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Source

SB\

cc: Margaret Hennis, Pinellas County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SaL DAy

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

. Hq Ccleavers e

(93

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Facility Location: 2425 S. DALE MADBRY
Street Address: ) :

City:_THM oA ~ County: ﬁ‘\ L s BoroveH Zip Co§e: 32629

acility Identification. Number:(DEP Use):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

saL Day  (owweR)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organizarion/Firm:

Street Address: 2425 S. Dare MRARBRY ' <
City: County: ¢ . Zip Code:
“TAmpA FL. Hius Botove it 33429

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: g1 )254 - 85113 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: '

Ciry: - County: Zip Code:

Facility Contact Telephone Number:

11.
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

—

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 APR 1 & 1997

Effective: 6-25-96 | | .
' Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources




Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date ,|Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |[Insualled ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |{Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
.|Dry-to-Dry Unit L
(1) w/ ref. condenser |+, | 1/5) Vo v
(2) w/ carbon adsorber | i | V/5/ sy e

(3) w/ no controls
{Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instailed [ ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months? For 155¢

[ 245’ ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
‘Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

; L&b\ﬂ% Existing small area source [___] New small area source | ]
lerae .
i vy g ) Existing large area source | Z ] New large area source I ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notiﬁcation form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber o ] Refrigerated condenser | &_ ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt f ¥ ]
No such units on-site f |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

K[ [FEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information dnd belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

29 0.7 L/t /57

Signature < Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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ant manager):

MG, Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, pl

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: - County: Zip Code:
11. -Faciliry Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIV Y;
BPR 1 & 1997

gureau cf Al Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cieaning Facility Notification
EPC of HC '.

AR MANAGEMENT - Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SAL DAy

N

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

I Hq Cleavers THc

U

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Facility Location: 2 4 95 <. DAVE AR P:\}
Street Address: =~ -~ :

Zip Code:

County: H 1S Borovsid SB(OZC}

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
SAL DaLy (OwNEFL3

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: - _ .

Street Address: 2425 S. DaLe MABRY

City: . County: , . - - Zip Code:

TAmbe FL. HisBotove 33029

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (g1y )254 65712 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For exarnple, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: - County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

7 T
RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 RPR 1 & 153/

Effective: 6-25-96

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the conwro! device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
. Initially Device Initially Device " {Iniually Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Instailed ID {Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9I #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Drv Unit Y

(1) w/ ref. condenser | ] § /%, '*/é./ >~ Vo I 1
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |2 @ O [ &7 00187 ]Q
(3) w/ no controls Kk ’ )

LWashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) W/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls '

(b) Conmol devices ére required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months? /<~ &2 175 ¢

(248" Jaallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source

L1

Existing large area source [ % ] New large area source L

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) ‘

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber [ ) Refrigerated condenser | )_( ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated.condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by narural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fue! oil coniaining no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X
No such units on-site f ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this'general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and soivent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(<) Reﬁ’igerated condenser temperature moniForing
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Insttument calibration

L EkEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selecti‘on:
. | bhprgria,
. Lo

[ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information dnd belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

29 g - {//’%/?7

Signature < Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




| (7
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 06 1 L
S INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT 4 2.5
- TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAI/g/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION [_|

m™eEN_ 7.3, . mMeour_/d) 3o AIRS ID#:
| TYPE OF FACILITY WMW lone Day M
FACILITY NAME: /. $9 (leaneca J pate; 124 96

FACILITY LOCATIONQ #2. S~ ¢, Awfe /47”5%/7 /. %m,% /7 3262Z

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_S 2 / 04 /\/ PHONE MER@/% ),,25‘9/ -5 OR

/
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
M compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Ax’ém//d IBUL{a?L/wc/ /40/4 5///)70/’/‘?/7“ rm)w{pr Ol /,wzﬁéw

e
é%”ﬁ"f MJWM% o compli

ﬁmﬂ@w&ﬁm XD/fS //A’LWL )(s/’;p/’
Falled to MtiT, baom(6P)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

~ (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: g NVeee Vh . K 7

| % (Please Prixt)
i INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: /%/ﬁéﬂé m PHONE NUMBER:

B , /Page /[ of /. Revised 10/96




;

THD 06425 V

S PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY )
' RE-INSPECTION Q
‘ DATE: /Z2-%—F ¢ TIME IN: ?_ '3 TIME OUT: /03 o)

FACILITY NAME: ﬂ/ Y9 [ L ps
FACILITY LOCATION: X ¥¢Xs5~ S, 0 p{/Za ﬁ?d/éﬂxq

TMV%ZLJ L 338

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit \L :ﬁ mff g‘(c— )7'/,0 /‘C”' 740"/ ' /(

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION 1

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box) ‘

Al
1. Existing small arca source . g 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr ’
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source /R/ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

\R/ facility qualified for a general permit as number 3 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of4 ' Revised 10/28/96



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facnhty

(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ‘ k{ aN

2. Examining the containers for leakage? QY/ aN

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? QY ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at A ’
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ X’( UN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ’
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON m

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | ]
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigcrated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-ioop vapor venting systeni? M ON anN/aA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ,Q’Y/ UN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? ay )k((
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? M UN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after :

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Q’(DN

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' ay %

12 Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay li((

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy AN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN N/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? dy anN ‘@

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

-‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 4& aN -
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? v - Qy M
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; o ay J?(
b. documentation of parts ordered to’ repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days |
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy a{
4. Maintained calibratioﬁ data? (for direct reading instruments only) N - : Qy ON ONA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? _ Qy ON ?/l /4
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian? W W M :
7. Maintained deviation reports? - ay Q‘{
Problem corrected? ay ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DN/E@A

~ |PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

| 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? XY aN '

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



a.
b.

c.
d.

e

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, %
couplings, and valves N
Door gaékets and seating )é uN
Filter gaskéts and seating >{Y aN
Pumps | %f OUN

Solvent tanks and containers ﬁf aN

Water separators \E6¥ aN

\<ﬁ/ D Fk/v

Name of Rsponsible Official

COre

Y . LM G

Inspector’s Name (Please Pri

e 1
Inspect?f’s/ %aﬁt

40of 4

Muck cookers
Stilis

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Oy ON
B{ aN
Qy ON

UN

=
%DN

(2= Y- F£

Date of Inspection

A Lye

Approximate Déte of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96






TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_] RE-INSPECTION [_|
TMEIN: (0S5 7 // 6‘/ TIME QUT: 25" B ARSID#: 7
TYPE OF FACILITY: Do, /e cinen
FACILITY NAME: [ W) ya (Z&wuy—f DATE: 'L/ 9
FACILITY LOCATION: 2Y2< S fSade Jhadrr o

Jotvipa | Fu 33T
RESP(}ISIBLE OFFICIAL: __ S48 b, (;7/%; ’ PHONE NUMBER:__ D5~ %~ 55 7 <

-

E( Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
2 compliance with DEP Ruie 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: //LM///‘-———
AApproximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Browe 1 Llaa
% (Please Print) /
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /4454;/ WA s PHONE NUMBER: 2 /.2~ 5 5 3.7

/ d_/_l_of_’_. Revised 10/%6



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ,¥/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS % 05744/ DATE: ///4/ﬁ7 7 vem: 0334 tove ovr: 787

FACILITY NAME: ./ 4 7 ZZ&’ALLL& :

FACILITY LOCATION: _.A AYR < 3. Lule /2/] z'l/{//%‘/
/ﬂwc fA 33629 0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Sré U lﬂ L&/ . PHONE: 25 Y ~ 573
CONTACT NAME: g&.{‘ OPr\Sk o PHONE: ! /s

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup \ A’ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ‘\J « ' O

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION B
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) { Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al ,
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 4. Necw large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt dry-té-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %Y ON QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit

B. The total quantjty,of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility wasq/ gallons.
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{PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightlv scaled and impervious containers? 1Y UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON OaN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? : %Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON )%/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-lobp vapor venting system? &Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? 36‘1’ 0N AON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated '

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weelly basis? \’éY N
5. Repaired or adjusted thc equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? }({ aN UN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %’ anN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located y
Y

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? ‘ gy OanN /A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay QON 1A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON m/N/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN W\I/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON g[g'/A '
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? eﬁ’ ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON %/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁl’ OGN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? , (ﬁY ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; }?§ aN OnN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON XN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicabie direct reading instruments) ay anN %/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN Qﬁ/}\ v
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /hY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? )86{ ON $ZN/A

Problem corrected? %{ aN ON/A

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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{PART VI. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Y GN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? w
Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ‘ & ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating é( aN an/a Stills Xy an ana
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON QON/A Exhaust dampers "& ON ON/A
Pumps _ “@KDN ON/A Diverter valves Qy ON ™A
Solvent tanks and containers ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings OY ON |N/A
Water separators ; Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ?
a

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

/4/‘(/(«& /7 - I//(/ //?\/ g 7

Inspector’s Name/@lease Pri ate of Inspectlon
S[eoce 1w A
Roce i e

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date'of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]
Fredi Mo 20 appregiele sieccls
M W N Elh Lder ]
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/L(/lg{% O 7/7/7%
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#0571141

SAL DALY

SAL DALY

2425 S DALE MABRY
TAMPA FL 33629

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: ‘ 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uw~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

i

s

Exact peﬁod of non-compliance: from - » to
. . (o] 7
: - . 5 N
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: fo @ m
S <
=S n
. [0 > NN« ]
Method used to demonstrate compliance: T P
e x> — it
-~ .
gz =
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repomng;)e%od Bed ab&:
28 T m
=

Exact neriod of non-compliance: from ' ; ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SAs Dacs >/ j~ 9 Q@J } 2 (‘/ 74

Name (Please Print) / Signature 7\ Ddte

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE IT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FO o

<
SAL DALY AIRS ID#057114] é& % ((\
SAL DALY e P 7
2425 S DALE MABRY Zo. 2
TAMPA FL 33629 A e
® = ((\
4% 9
% %
L5 (@]
Do NOT Rewmove Label & '%p
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YW1 YES Lo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non—compliarice: from - ]
. 03] [d
. . . 5 P57y
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: G -
=c nﬁ; m
oy e
. (O NN v ]
Method used to demonstrate compliance: bl P
> ? —ton 'R R}
ﬂ
m -—nda Tmxerery
RE
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repomng;pe?xiod Wed abﬁ
D e
@ ] T8
s

to

~.Exact neriod of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

|

|

|

'RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SAas Doy P (9 Q@/ f 2 Q/é'/

Name (Please Print) / 4 Slgnamre Ddte

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
~ discretion of the responsible official to use this form. »
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ARSIDE: G 7114 / GEC 16 1998 Revised 10710796

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT,
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FQRM ;,;Cm j:CsENT

$ 149 ctesver s -
2426 S DAMLE MABLY
ThAmPA  FL 33629

FACILITY NAME: DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION:

Annual Reporting Period: Fele 28 1973 10 ' Z/ 5 7j & 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit. my facility has remained in complian th DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

42. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

.

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I herepy certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notificarion are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does nor exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
vear for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALC. D . 1), “Dﬁiy ¥ /X‘Q @C‘dﬂ/ |26 5f
. Date

Name (Please Print) Signature  (/

*This form is madec availabic to vou as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. {t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of ,



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL (X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: T30 ' TIME OUT: li=3 0 AIRS ID#: c714 )

TYPE OF FACILITY: [ Cf-¢ TLy i=ANGA

FACILITY NAME: 41.49 heanean patE: 12/15)9%

FACILITY LocaTioN: 2425 S. Tale Mabry
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S al  Tal Y PHONE NUMBER: (§13) 254 -8 57 3

gX’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

L__] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

'COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLEW-UPACTION REQYIRED
N L & &= §

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

> ReceivEz by i2/ic /58

I
The Annual Compliance Centification form has been p'roperly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESJE NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yeri -
(Approximate)
((]/Q C - L\ A
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: e L
/, (Please Print)

ot s , | 272 ST

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: |/Ce@ X Co /S PHONE NUMBER: ( i %) 28 5L 2D

1
5 \

Page ' of !, Revised 10796
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a
ARs#: 57114 | pare: 12/13 /7% e 9732 toveour: /130

FACILITY NAME: 4 1.49 cleanery
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 2425~ 5. Dal. M&_é_/wz
'ﬂw[a:&, ) L 234,27
.Daj;? pHONE: (§13) 254 -85773

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SaX

CONTACT NAME: Sane ' PHONE: >l
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ~ : |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N/ A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. : _ v

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source A Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 galiyr - ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galivt . both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source gi\ 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry onlv, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both nvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantiz:of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was [ & gallons.

lof ? Revised 8/11/97




|PART 1D: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the rc/sponsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON ﬁN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ;iN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Drmmng cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? }XfY ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? VY ON OnN/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

/{f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth aref ngerated condcnscr
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? gY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Xy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? §NY UON OwnA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ,

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ;Ufl’ anN
3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? By QN ana
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gﬁY anN

2ofs Re
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? /ﬂ_Y‘

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adso €xhaust for measuring
. perc concentrations.is at least.8 duct diameters-downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diametgesTipstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream no other inlet?

(9

chines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS i

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : éY aN
2. Mainuined rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' JY ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ay ON ON/A
b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 day_é '
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON ¥N/A
4. Maintained cali_k-)ratjon data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ®Nv/A
5. Maimained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? . ay ON XN/A
6. Maintained étaxtup/shutdoxwﬂmalfunction plan? 2Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON BN/A
Problem corrected? - ' ay ON 3@n/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy an CiN/A

——— e — - —
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - §

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log‘j’ ‘ gY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves QgY ON ON/A Muck cookers ¢Y ON ON/A
- Door gaskets and seating ®Y ON ON/A Stills gy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Wy ON ONnA Exhaust dampers My QN ONA
Pumps @y aN ana Diverter valves @Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers in ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ¢Y ON ON/A
Water separators &Y ON anN/aA '
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) » . . m
Odor (noticeable perc odor) )
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FI]D/PH)/calorimetﬁc tubes) a
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: RN/A

a. Capable of detecting pefc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? o Qy oN
c. Inspected for leaks and bbvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - DY ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? o ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric onty)? Qy aN

Qoceh.. ZiJ rz,//s/ﬁg

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBORQUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: $1.49 Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2425 S. Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)254-8573
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA [ ZIP: 33629
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 15, 1998 9:30 11:30 . non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571141

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Sal Daly

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

This facility has two identical machines (Aero-Tech 350), both are well maintained and no odor
was noticed during my inspection.

The perc usage for the past 12 months was 166 gallons according to the purchase receipts. |
Mr. Daly’s record keeping is in a good shape. He has logged his leak inspection and temperature
every week consistently.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Dec 15,1998
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL lz] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION |_|
TMEIN:____ [ 5739 TMEOUT:__ (5 15 . ARs# 271 4]
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ PERC DRY CLEANER )
' “}
FACILITYNAME: D /.49 <reArvEd s A DATE: l/ 19’/0 O
FACILITYLOCATION: 2425 S. TAtE MmALKLY S ‘
- TAMPA L 324629 _ 2 »;;\ o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W Svuo MORA RS R: /4 %) 254 -8573
4 (@)
5

)\‘d k

/% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this i néthe fa@ny 1@ u;)1d to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). o e %,

(A
CNCY
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspecuon‘,p th@cfollowmg compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIRENIENT/PROBLEM .~ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
M C '“."UC/"\) Own) S SULAM (T R ITIFLCATION -
[N Comflishet Checkez ARMS — [~ = me/

Fovr = SAME AR 12 (57141
[ssvcT= LY /—DL:'/‘Q /lA/

yé/ow

COMMENTS: 0 . s’
DLSINES S WAS St 7o SOUTH DALE C(EANVELS

o~ 19/1/99.
THE NEW WA/&/,Z,&, (5 ME VIO MORA A/

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[_|  No[/]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: - /A
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Poscetl 2/
' (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W%’L\/\_——- PHONE NUMBER: C?@ z7e- g%
PaSC_LOf_lf- | Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

- TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION a '

amsmw: 271041 pare._|/11/ 60 TMe: [ %729 tovE our: 1515
FACILITY NAME: 41.49 clLtepnvelds
FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 sS. pAts MABRY

TAmMPA  FL 33629

TULLO MORLAA

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : —>4 " ; ’,.U% PHONE: Cg’ 13) 254-85 73
CONTACT NAME: Same ] PHONE: SAME

|PART I: NOTIFICATION , 1
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to Mp
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

0w

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | ' | - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A . _ .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galiyr ‘ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) -~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source p-§ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < l 800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility élasSiﬁcatjon Oy ON  OCan not determine -
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97




[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyléne in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON Q‘N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay AN ﬁN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ¢Y aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? , . ﬁY aN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

‘beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? aQy ON #lN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ ]
In Part II-A:

- If classification 1 has been chécked no controls are rcquired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenscr
(complete A below).

\./ If classiﬁcation 3 has_been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wnth a refngerated condcnscr
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent conn:ols?' | _ jﬁY aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %]Y ON ON/A

w)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the )
condenser upon opening the door? ﬁY aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬁY aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? }ﬁY aN ONva

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY anN
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? %Y ON

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adso
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon a
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diam
or expansion, is at least 2 duct diam
or expansion; and downstrea

r exhaust for measuring
S downstream of any bend, contraction,
S upstream from any bend, contraction,

m no other inlet?

Equipped transfer

Chines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cq :

Ay ON Qwva

d airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | |

-
“

~
J.

NN e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for pefc purchased? _ : ay dN
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : “@Y ON
Maintained leak detection inspection and.repair reposts.for.the following: .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in .24 hrs? or; | . ay aN wN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy OGN dN/A
Maintained calibration data? or applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DN $N/A
Maintained sfartup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ¢Y ON
Maintained deviation reports? Oy AN ¢.N/A
* Problem corrected? ‘ Oy ON @NA

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

" inspection?

Pumps-

a.
b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

3. Does the responsiblé official check the following areas for leaks?

®y aN ana
@y an ana
My oN ana
@y ON OnA
WYy ON ON/A

Ky ON ON/A

4, Which method of detectioﬁ is used by the responsible official?
" Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F[D/PID/calorimetﬁc tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Calibrated égainst a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse?

¢. Verified for accuracy by us;: of duplicate samples (calerimetric only)?

Leeet. Zud

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

R/QMN—

Inspector’s Signature
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1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ON

QJ(Y - ON
My

Muck cookers MY ON ON/A
Stills fy oN ana
Exhaust dampers Ay ON ON/A
Diverter valves MY aN ON/A
Cartridge filter housings gﬁy aN an/A

0 0& TR

%N/ A

gy ON

Oy ON
ay ON

ay OGN
ay OGN

!/!‘1/:9’0

Date of Inspection

~ /A

‘Approximate/ Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: $1.49 Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2425 S. Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)254-8573
MAILING ADDRESS: Same _ CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629
INSPECTION DATE: || TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Jan 19, 2000 - 13:30 15:15 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571141

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Sgl/Daily/— jT)LA. o Vloead

It was found out on today’s annual inspection that the $1.49 Cleaners was sold to South Dale
Cleaners on 10/1/99. The new owner is Mr. Julio Moran. He hired the same plant manager, Ray
Oprisko, who used to work for the previous owner. Mr. Oprisko has kept good records. The 12
months perc rolling total 1s 241 gallons. A

The two large existing machines are the same as before. The fac111ty is clean. No odors or leaks
were noticed.

I made a second trip over there this afternoon to meet with the new owner. I explained the rule to
him, also helped him to fill out the notification form. He said he’ll mail out the form to
Tallahassee tomorrow.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Jan 19, 2000
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Department of
Environmental Protection

R e e e e g Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road ‘David B. Struhs

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
January 31, 2000
Mr. Sal Daly

$1.49 Cleaners
2425 South Dale Mabry
Tampa, Florida 33629

Dear Mr. Daly,

_ Thank you for your note regarding the sale of $1.49 Cleaners. The Department received
your note on January 28 and has made the appropriate change to our database.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), states that an annual operation
fee in the amount of $50.00 is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the
preceding year which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirement of the Title V
general permit. Our records indicate that $1.49 Cleaners was in operation in 1999. Therefore,
the annual operation fee is now {due;.

-

HEE

Next week we will be sending out reminder notices along with invoices to facilities not
yet paying the 1999 annual operation fee. For your convenience, a reminder notice and invoice
will be mailed to $1.49 Cleaners. If you have any questions concerning the fee or the Title V
general permit program, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring
“and Mobile Source

SB\

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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Z 333 bLO L2k (&O\
US Postal Service \0\ ¢

Recelpt for Certified Mail
‘ AIRS ID # 0571141

$1.49 CLEANERS
SAL DALY

2425 S DALE MABRY
TAMPA FL 33629

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

[T}
93 | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
'S | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<X | Date, & Addressee's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
"E’ Postmark or Date
o
w
7]
a
i " SSalppe uinjel 8yl 1o b oyl
o SENDER: [JECEEo) ad0|a/\ua ;o d01 Ja/\o euu 1e pjo4 ) )
T sComplete items 1.4 o . > wish to receive the
@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
3 anrg your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this extra fee): .
card to you. @
g ®Attach t?\ls form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address ‘E’
[ rmit. .
o l\‘l)veme'Rstum Recsipt Requested* on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery “,',’
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. %
g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Arficle Number ;“!
g Ak Z 333 O L6 ¢
=} 4 -
E - $1.49 CLEANERS SID# 0571141 135 Sevice Type g
o SAL DALY O Registered F Certified :
m 2425 S DALE MABRY |0 Express Mail O Insured .g
= TAMPA FL 33629 100 Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD 3
’ ' [7. Date of Delj very ~:—’
z , y -1 97 5
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested £
and fae is paid) 8
=
‘ § 6. Slgng%:re (Addressee or Agent)
z AON SNQneS

PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt
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UNiTED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

= e - e
® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code’ifthisbox @ ——— |—

DARM/MOBILE SOURC
E CONT]
veeT oF Envrowmena oS E 1V E D
MAIL STATION 5519 !
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 FEB 1 6 1999

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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F) 3
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

" i)

fQanttn

$1.49 CLEANERS
SAL DALY _
2425 S DALE MABRY
TAMPA FL 33629

Certified Fee

AIRSID # 0571141

Spedial Delivery Fes -

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to.
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

e —

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SENDER:

nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Cemplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

01 sd0|e/\ua ;o do1 Jé/\o euu 1e piO;{

T GO

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gyira fee):

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the articie was delivered and the date

delivered.

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [3 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571141 .
$1.49 CLEANERS '
SAL DALY !
2425 S DALE MABRY
TAMPA FL 33629

)/;cle Num&b:}_ 2 é ﬁ

4b. Service Type
O Registered :@\Cerﬁﬁed
O (nsured

3 Express Mail
[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

227 7T

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Slgn?ﬁa/;/:jdressee or Agent)
0O\ NGNS

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt




: Z 333 k12 975

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

: AIRS ID 0571141
SAL DALY

SAL DALY

2425 S DALE MABRY
TAMPA FL 33629

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

; SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
BComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card fo you. )
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.
sWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt wifl show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gytra fee):

1. OO Addressee’s Address

2. [3 Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

Z 333 l2-97S

AIRS ID 0571141

TAMPA FL 33629

] Express Mail
i |3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

ﬁ Certified
O Insured

SAL DALY . |4b. Service Type
SAL DALY ] " |0 Registered
2425 S DALE MABRY

7. Date of Deliv

Z//7

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signatyg: (A see or Agent)
X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




| : | TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o,

= e
7;3;} I{"'. r\"‘t
i -
7 L O
@ o 9
Do NOT Remove Label o % m B -
o 3
AR =c g ()
SAL DALY S ID#0571141 S > [ FORTDVERNMENT USE ONLY
SAL DALY © = .| Orgsd7550101000 EO: Bl
2425 S DALE MABRY @ = __| Fund:20-2-035001
TAMPA FL 33629 g g Q| ot
Q= o»
33 m
=
|

O




C . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FO
Please include your AIRS ID

R PROPER HANDLING
# on your check or money order. This numb

0361563
er can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 “

-
AR Y
o T
™ o
[ 5% B K:T:
2
(€2 /;'C’
Do NOT Remove Label ' W
s
(/ AIRS ID # 0571 141)
| §1.49 CLEANERS
| SAL DAL

2425 S DALE MABRY
TAMPA FL 33629

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




